The analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the financial instrument outstanding at the balance sheet date was outstanding for the whole year.

The impact to Profit for the Year and Total Equity as a result of a 100 basis point movement in interest rates is as follows:

Group Parent
2014

$’000
2013

$’000
2014

$’000
2013

$’000

+ 100 basis point shift up in yield curve
Impact on Profit - - - -
Impact on Total Equity 5,620 3,142 2,231 1,626

- 100 basis point shift down in yield curve
Impact on Profit - - - -
Impact on Total Equity (5,863) (3,249) (2,326) (1,692)

(ii)	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the foreign currency rate against the functional currency of
the Company or a subsidiary of the Group. The sensitivity analysis below is determined on exposure to outstanding foreign currency contracts
and foreign currency monetary items, and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit and equity where the functional currency weakens 10% against the relevant currency.

Group Parent
2014

$’000
2013

$’000
2014
$’000

2013
$’000

+ 10% shift in NZD rate
Impact on Profit for the Year (196) (283) (196) (283)
Impact on Total Equity (3,138) 8,733 (196) 11,010

- 10% shift in NZD rate
Impact on Profit for the Year 196 346 196 346
Impact on Total Equity 3,173 (10,668) 196 (13,457)

(g)	 Credit Risk Management

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. The Group has
adopted a policy of only dealing with credit worthy counter parties and obtaining sufficient collateral where appropriate, as a means of mitigating
the risk of financial loss from defaults.

Trade receivables consist of a large number of customers, spread across diverse sectors and geographical areas. Ongoing credit evaluation is
performed on the financial condition of the trade receivables.

The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, net of any allowances for losses, represents the Group’s maximum